

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FERMIT ISSUED

1977	<i>,</i>	APPLICATION	I OK ALKWIII		T With the same	
	B.O.C.A. USE G	ROUP	-		AUG 8 1974	
ZONING	B.O.C.A. TYPE LOCATION_	OF CONSTRUCTION PORTL	AND, MAINE, August	7, 1974	CITY of PORTLAND	}
	-	G & INSPECTION SERV			0114 01 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
The undersi	igned hereby applies	s for a permit to erect, alte	r, repair, demolish, move or i	nstall the fo	ollowing building, struc-	
ture, equipment	t or change use in ac	ccordance with the Laws o	f the St 😉 of Maine, the Por	tland B.O.	C A. Building Code and	
	nce of the City of Pi	ortland with plans and spe	cifications, if any, submitted h	erewith and	l the following specifica-	
tions; LOCATION	24 Candlewyck	ce Road		Fire I	District #1 #2	
1. Owner's na	me and address Ha	mės Įamsou' same	,	Те	elephone .7724325	
2. Lessee's na	me and adddress .		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	То	lephone	
3. Contractor	's name and address	owner	cifications Plans	10	No. of sheets	
Proposed use of	of building atta	ached.garage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N	o. families	
Last use				N	o. families	
Material 8	pruce No. stories	Heat	Style of roof	Ro	ing	
Other building Estimated cont	ractural cost \$?	800,00			Fcc \$.12. X)	
			GENERAL DESCRIPTION	N		
This applicatio					ige per plan.	
			to construct a 30° x 16° opening with a 4x		r on eave side.	
			wall ties # 2x6 4 00	i		
				Stamp of	Special Conditions	
•						
· •	 					
-						
NOTE TO A	PPLICANT: Separ	ate permits are required b	y the installers and subcontri	actors of h	eating, plumbing, electri-	
cal and mecha		DMIT IS TO BE ISSIEI	TO 1 12 2 🖂 3 🖂	4 🗂		
	FE	,KM11 13 10 0E 1330EE	Other:	_	•	
٠,		DETAILS (OF NEW WORK			
Is any plumbi	ng involved in this v	vork? np	. Is any electrical work invo	lved in this	work?	
Is connection	to be made to public	e sewer?	. If not, what is proposed for . Form notice sent?	or sewage?	(********** ******	
Height averag	e grade to top of pla	ate	Height average grade to highe	st point of	roof	
DI F	2h (20)4 2	No ctories 1	solid or filled land? BOLT	10. ear	th or rock? earth	
Material of fo	oundation . frost	Wall Thicknes	s, top .8" bottom 8" Roof covering . Asphal	. čehář t. shinel	on iootings	1
N v of chimn	DIFFA	Rise per toot . 27.14	Roof covering . ASN44+ of lining Kin	d of heat.	fuel	Ê
Framing Lum	ner-Kind spruc	Q. Dressed or full size?	dr Corner posts		Sills446	
Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers						
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every foor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3nd, roof, 2x6						
	On centers: 1st floor					
Maximu			2nd 3rd			
If one story t	building with mason		i?	• • • • • • • •	height?	,
No	e ecommodited on		. GARAGE mmodated number comn	nercial care	to be accommodated	
			irs to cars habitually stored in			
APPROVAL		DATE		CELLANE		
BUILDING	INSPECTION-PL	AN EXAMINER	Will work require disturb	ing of any	tree on a public sacet?	
ZONING	CODE A. IN.	E. 8. 8/8/74	Will there he in charge of	f the chove	work a person competent	
	CODE: ARTAN		to see that the State and		rements pertaining thereto	
Health Dept.	:		are observed? yes	•		
Others:				/		
Signature of Applicant fill						
	Тур	pe Name of above An	es Lamsor		1 2 2 3 3 4 5	
EIELD INCOE	CTOP'S COPY		Other			
	9.111K 3 131Ff		AND A DAIL	L -161		

Approved Date of permit NO ES サンプといろしゃか 1) . . . --

- 1 AN C.

	PERMIT TO 'NSTALL PLUMBING JUN 5 - 1970 Address Lat 222 Conflorder, ad PERMIT NUMBER	1282
Date Issued Apr. 15, 1970 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	Owner of Bidg: July 23 1970 Owner's Address that corp. Plumber: Ddie: New IREPS Allessors & 243, rangeth NO 4-12	Trans.
App. First Insp.	SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS	2.00
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN App. Final Insp.	BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE	2. 60
Date FEB 3 - 1971	1 HOT WATER TANKS 1 TANKLESS WATER HEATERS 1	.60
Type of Bldg.	GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	-,60
Residential Single Multi Family	ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS	-50
New Construction Remodeling	OTHER	
Building	md Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection	23.60

i jigangar	. *		
	Date Issued 10/31/69 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	Owner of Bidg: Miret Corp. Owner's Address: 74 Proble % Plumber: William Hillandr. Date: 10/31/59. NEW REPI INO 185	358
,	Date NUV 1 3 1909 By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN CHIEF FLOWING INSPECTOR Date ERNOLD R. GOODWIN By CHIEF PLUMPING INSPECTOR Type of Bldg.	LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS	2000 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Commercial Residential Single Multi Family New Construction Remodeling	AUTOMATIC WASHERS	00 = 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
A STATE OF THE STA	Bailding an	TOTAL 10 2.00	<u>u 9.3</u>

r , ,

Action 1



CITY OF PURTLAND, MAINE

Department of Bullding Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

Lot 283 Candlewyck Road

Issued to

The Hinat Corporation 34 Proble St.

Date of Issue

February 2, 1971

This is tu rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 69/1026, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements or Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

One family dwelling house.

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one Jollan.



APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Portland, Maine, April 22, 1970

CITY of rukilang

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 69/1026 pertaining to the in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following Location Lot 283 Candlewyck Road Owner's name and address. The Minat. Corp. 31. Proble St.	e building or structure comprised 7 Code and Zoning Ordinance of specifications:
Owner's new Within Fire Limits	Dist. No
We will state the state of the	# Atantan : 77/1=8013
Lessee's name and address	m
Contractor's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Owners	Telephone
Architect Plans Proposed use of building Dwelling filed Last use	filed Yes No of sheets 4
Proposed use of building Dwelling filed	1 4-22170
Last use	No. lamilies
Increased cost of work 3,000	No. families
ancicased cost of Molk Sys	Additional fee 6.00
Description of Proposed Work	The second

To change size of dwelling from 43° x 24° to 36° x 24° as per plans.

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	Is any electrical work involved	in altin accents 3
Height average grade to top	of plate Hei	oht average ende to blaber of	m inis work r
Size, front deptl	No. stories	ent average grade to nighest poil	It of foof
Material of foundation	Thistory	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of underninning	Thickness, 1	top bottom	cellar
Kind of roof	Не	eightTl	nickness
No of chimnen	. Rise per foot	Roof covering	14 44 34 44 444 ************************
and or chamicys	Material of chimneys		d linium
- ranning ranner-Killd	****** * *** * * * * * * ******	Dressed or full size?	
Corner posts	Dills Girt or ledger be	pard?	Cian
317c		Size	Man an aantan
Studs (outside walls and car	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. I	Bridging in every floor and floor	Max. on centers
Joists and rafters:	1st floor 2nd	n-1	oor span over 8 teet.
On centers:	1st floor	, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span:	1et floor		, roof
Approved:	rathoot , 2nd.	The Minat Corp.	, roof
••		(0)-	ncpz
***************************************	144945 (\$477255644 6 94 (44 86 49) \$44444 6 9554	Signature of Owner by	11013
345 bergesstates			<u> </u>
MISTERION COPE	***************************************	Approved:	Inspector of Buildings
CS-105			Inspector of Buildings

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Wilding of True of Structure Third Class Third Class

	Portland, Maine	Gctober 15, 19	CITY of PURILAN
To the INSPECTOR OF BU	JILDINGS, PORTLAND,	MAINE	- 41
The undersigned hereby	applies for a permit to er	ect alter repair demolish insta	ll the following building structure equipmen
in accordance with the Laws of	f the State of Maine, the 1	Building Code and Zoning O	rdinance of the City of Portland, plans an
specifications, if any, submitted	i herewith and the following	ng specifications:	
	The Minst Corn: 2	Within Fire	re Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address			Telephone 774-801
Lessee's name and address			`Telephone
Contractor's name and addre	ss <u>'own</u> ers		Plans yes No. of sheets 3
Architect			
Proposed use of building	Dwelli	1 ,	No. families1
Last use	1	1	No. families
			Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		- 	
Estimated cost \$ 14,000		}	Fee \$ 28.00
	General Des	scription of New Wor	k
•	·	†	
	·		
to construct 1-5	tory frame dwellin	g 48, x'x4,	- Andrew was in
	7 7	•	The Public Hope
	# 8	_	
			we had charge deputing the statement.
•	17.1	!	the second plan
	$N_t > \frac{1}{2}$		una w
	ı Çı	· 1	
	!	0	
Is connection to be made to	public sewer?yes	If not, what is prop	osed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been	sent?	Form notice sent?	World W-
Height average grade to top	of plate11!	He glit average grade to	o highest point of roof161
Size, front 481 depth	No. stories .	solid or filled land?	solid earth or rock? earth n 10" cellar yes
Material of foundationcon	crete at leat 4 be	low grade 10 botton	n 10" œllar yes
Material of underpinning			Thickness
			ilt Class C Und Label.
			Kind of heat f.h. waterfuel oil
Framing lumber—Kind h		Dressed or full size?	
_		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Corner posts 4x6 Si			
Girders 8x8 fasa Size			
			oor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:			dimba, roof2x8
On centers:			d, roof24"
Maximum span:	1st floor12'	2nd, 3n	d roof
If one story building with ma	asonry walls, thickness o		
· Selection	to terming or major to assist	If a Garage	ي يامن بامناديد مم فالمدر
No sare many palamental stad		, –	nommoratal have to be seen were detail
			commercial cars to be accommodated
will automobile repairing be	uone other than minor r	i	ored in the proposed building?
PROVED:		<u> </u>	Miscellaneous
. C. O.12. E. 8.	8 wollen	Will work require disturbis	ng of any tree on a public street?no
,	= 14/769	Will there be in charge o	f the above work a person competent
ning ch EUL			
7	10/17/69		City requirements pertaining thereto a
	10/17/69	see that the State and C	City requirements pertaining thereto a
Milyff Singraperyal idanifak in jirk, yana deferre in finish idal familik nagan yarapi ya jar	10/17/69	see that the State and C	he Minat Corp.
	10/17/63	see that the State and C	

1	•
NOTES	나 이 의 의 의 의 의 의 의 의 의
176-30-69 Forms 5.KIC	Cert' of Occupancy Staking Out Notice Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice
as to size & location	Service Control of the Control of th
20	
	Continue of permit Continue of Occupancy issued taking Out Notice
14-24-70 CK to close 1111-500 Amouth to change plans AD	
chouse House D	To low with the control of the contr
- The plants	12 3 3 50 60 60 60
2-2-7.1 Final all	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
OK AD	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 40 tg	Architecology
	I my man fragion;
	a Ma
	W (May W
	(riser puiding on care 'c'
on 1 Mic net	Ques (1) lower
•	
	302 54
	20/ 81
	0, u
	# 16 m g.
	on its
	9 \
to all and the state of the sta	the convertibility of the site
Van.V N	the mase of the Last Good of the
11 H 1 10 1 10 2 2 11 11	the analysis of the state of th
ris to be apply a soft	Is connection to be made to bold to t
——————————————————————————————————————	In the lank of the late
Case Control to the Control	en of the transfer of the
tetro estral -	Mater if of foundation
Thickness	Material of underpanes
4 (4.22) - 2.24 (4.25)	Issat as tool
3 4 24.2 (4.4 () }	Lang tumber 1 v
986 04	** * * ** ** ** *** *** *** *** *** **
The super of sile	od r r of the
	the desired plan.
en in the state of	the star of the st
(tai) } ;	On court the court
1 4178	Par stery Lad Color and Colored
(रेशमञ्जू	r 11
मानाहरूक प्राथमित १ - १८८ । अस्ति । जे वह प्राप्त	20 1 TO PER PROPER MODERNING OF
······································	1
93	APPASIED C.C.
1) tillian i aja se svije o i je je je	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
wastness and a secondary of the secondary	and distribution control and the first of th
* Place 27. Tes	11/1
9. ⁹⁸	: 2
	VSON MOTOSTOM

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 05-873 Issued . 4-0-70 Portland, Maine To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address Wensk Conf. Contractor's Name and Address O Otheries Location JAY 283 Candlewell Use of Building . Description of Wiring: New Work . . . Additions Pipe Cable . . . Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) No. Light Outlets . A / . Plugs & F Light Circuits ... 4 Plug Circuits n Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No feet) FIXTURES: No. . No. of Wires . 3 . SizeJポリモノニリ .. Cable ___ .. Underground . SERVICE: Pipe Total No. Meters Added . METERS: Relocated ... Amps Volts . . Starter Phase H. P. MOTORS: Number Phase, and a. H.P. .. and ... HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors , No. Motors Phase H.P. Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) Brand Feeds (Size and No.) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts __ Watts Elec. Heaters Miscellaneous Ceageos & Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) , Signs (No. Units) Will commence . 19 19 Ready to cover in 19 ... 19. Inspection 19.20 Amount of Fee \$. . X DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE SERVICE GROUND METER ..., GROUND Will call when services year
BT. 4/21/70

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wire

FILL IN / NO SIGN WITH IN

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Jarch 27, 1970

PERMIT 133120

Portland, Maine,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location Lot 283 Candlewyck id. Use of Building 1 fem. No. Stories 12. New Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Minat Conp., 34 Proble St.
Installer's name and address Faillotta. Oil Co.,142 Fresumps cat at Telephone
General Description of Work
To install forced not water heating, system and oil burning equipment
TO HESSEL POT ANY GAN WANTED WANTED WANTED WANTED AND AND AND COMPANIES A SECRETARY
TE CENAMED AD DOUGED DATE ED
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance basement Any humable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?
From top of smoke pipe
Size of chimney flue . 8x8 Other connections to same flue no
If gas fired, how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Dol. Ray Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank mottom
Type of floor beneath burner . Cement Sise of vent pipe
Location of oil storage battement Number and capacity of tanks 275
Low water shut off
Wild all tanks be note than five feet from any flame? 198 How many tanks enclosed?
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?
From front of appliance From sides and back, From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue
Is hood to be provided?
If gas fired, how, vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
integration of the control of the co
e sanguera contratamente e musica contratamente de contra
through the party rest restriction and the state of the s
Spir other to meet to the transfer of the tran
The state of the s
The same was a way to propose the same and t
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc. building at same time.)
APPROVED:
Mill there be in charge of the above work a person in the
see that the State and City requirements pertain & 'F eto at
observed?
rPallotta Oil Co.
- A De La Company of the second of the secon
Signature of Installer J. Coll Elin
INSPECTION COPY

NOTES 2-2-71 Completed

7

Permit # 9405 of 4 Portland BUILDING PERMIT APPLIC	CATION Fee 30.00 Zone Map # Lot#
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.	
Owner: Scott Chelemer Phone 879-1088	For Official Use Only
Address: 26 Candlewyck Terr Ptld, ME 04102	The state of the s
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 26 Candlewyck Terr	Date 01 Jun 194 Name July 3 1004
Tat. "	Bldg Code Ownership: Public
Contractor: Deck Specialties, Incsub.	Time Limit CITY OF PROPERTY
Naterhouse Rd Gorham, ME 04038 839-5463	Time Limit Estimated Cost.
Est. Construction Cost: 1,950. Proposed Uso: 1-fam w/new deck	Zoning
Est. Construction Cost: Proposed Use:	Street Frontage Provided: Back Side Side
Past Use: 1-fam	Deview Gentland:
# of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units	The Date of the Da
Building Dimensions LWTotal Sq. Ft	Planning Board Approval: YesNo Date: Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision
# Stories: # Bedrooms Lot Size:	Conditional Use: Variance Stortland Zoning Yes No Floodplain Yes No
To Describe Seasonal Condominium Conversion	Special Exception
Explain Conversion Rebuild Deck - Not to exceed existing footprin	nts Other (Explain)
Explain Conversion Rebuille Beek 1100 50	
283-D-022	Ceiling: 1. Ceiling Joists Size: 2. Ceiling Strapping Size 3. Type Ceilings. 4. Insulation Type Size Pequires Review.
Foundation:	2 Coding Strapping Size Spacing
1. Type of Soil: 2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s)	3. Type Ceilings.
2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s) 3. Footings Size:	3. Type Ceilings. 4. Insulation Type Size Requires Review.
4. Foundation Size:	4. Insulation Type 5. Ceiling Height:
5. Other	Roof: 1. Truss or Rafter Size Spanietien: Approved.
	2. Sheathing Type Size
Floor: 1. Sills Size: Sills must be anchored.	3. Roof Covering Type
2. Girder Size: 3. Lally Column Spacing: Size: 4. Joists Size. Spacing 16" O.C. 5. Bridging Type: Size:	5. Ceiling Height: Roof: 1. Truss or Rafter Size Spanction: 2. Sheathing Type Size Type: 3. Roof Covering Type Chimneys: Type: Number of Fire Places Signature Heating:
3. Lally Column Spacing: Size:	Heating:
4. Joists Size. Spacing 16 U.C.	Type of Heat:
4. Joists Size. Spacing 16" O.C. 5. Bridging Type: Size: 6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size:	Electrical: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required Yes No
7. Other Material:	73 1.1
	1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No
Exterior Walls: 1. Studding Size Spacing	2. No. of Tubs or Showers
2. No. windows	3. No. of Flushes USE Green USE TYRE 5
3. No. Doors	E. M COther Distance 1 /
3. No. Doors	Swimming Pools:
5. Bracing: Yes No	Swimming Pools: 1. Type: 2. Pool Size: X Square Footage
7 Insulation Type Size	2. Pool Size: Square root go 3. Must conform to National Electrical Code and State Law.
o m .t. m Sizo	3. Must conform to watching Electrical Code and State San
9. Siding Type Weather Exposure	Permit Re eived By Mary Spesik
10 Masonry Materials	Dienstone of Applicant Late Big Millimit Date 1 Jun '94
11 Metal Materials	Signature of Applicant Alex Charles Date 10011
1. Studding Size Spacing	Scott Chepeners
2 Header Sizes Span(s)	Signature of Applicant / Scott Chengrer Date 1 Jun 194
3. Wali Covering Type	The man primary cine
5. Other Materials	CONTINUED TO REVERSE SIDE IVOIV Tag - CEO IVOIV Tag - CEO
White - Tax Assessor	Ivory Tag - CEO

The state of the s

initess 26 Condition yet Time Date 3/June/94

incason for Permit To Construct deck

Bldg.Owner: Chilener

Contractor: Dick Special Ties Inc.

Permit Applicant: Quipur

Approval: 4/1 ×/0 ×/2

CONDITION OF APPROVAL:

- A. Before Concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection,.
- 2. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from tree ing.
- 3. It is strongly recommended that a register land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
- 4. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hr., including fire doors with selfclosers.
- 5. Each apartment shall have access to (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- 6. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible locations between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler.
- 7. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of excess or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping room must have minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq.ft.
- 8. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code 919.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code 1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19.

- 9. Frivate garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by Fire Partitions and floor/ceiling assembly ; lies which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spacer and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 section 407.0 of the BCCA/1993).
- -10. Guardrails & Handrails A quardrail system is a system of building components cated near the ope: sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possib; lity of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the liver level. Minimum height all Use Group 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B,ffi-4, II, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
- 11. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023.& 1024.0 of the City's building code (The BOCA Mational Building Code/1993).
- 12. Stair construction in Use Grap R-3, R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4" maximum rise.
- 13. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
- 14. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.
- 15. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspation Services before final certificate or occupancy is issued or demolition permit is granted.
- 16. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states: "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 17. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Sincerely,

Same Hoffses

Chief of Inspections

dmm 01:14/94 (red: w/additions)

DECK SPECIALTIES, INC.

One Waterhouse Road Gorham, Maine 04038 (207) 839-5463 - Office (207) 839-5463 - Home

Date: 5/28/94

Scott Chelemere 26 Candlewick Terr. Portland, Maine 04102 Tel. 879-1088

*********************** CONTRACT FOR NEW DECK ************************

Work Location: Same

Description of work: As follows

- * Construct new deck consisting of:
- * 2x8 headers and rim joists
- * 4x4 posts * 2x6 joists 16" o.c.
- * 5/4x6 radius edged decking
- * Balister type rail systems with balisters spaced 4" apart * One set of steps consisting of:
- 2x10 stringers Double 2x6 treads (11") 3/4" kick boards Rail one side
- * Structure will rest on existing beams
- * Existing sructure will be torn down and hauled away by contractor
- * All lumber will be preasure treated southern yellow pine
- * All fasteners will be galvanized
 * All decking and rails will be attached with 2 1/2" deck screws
- * Flashing where required

Customer responsible for any and all permits

Terms of Payment

\$650.00 with acceptance of contract; \$-0- with delivery of materials and start of project; \$1300.00 due upon completion of project.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS..... \$1950.00

WARRANTY: In addition to any additional warranties agreed to by the parties. Deck Specialties, Inc. warrants that the work will be free from faulty materials; constructed according to the standards of the building code applicable for the location; and constructed in a shillful manner and it for habitation. The warranty rights and remedies set forth in the Maine Uniform Commercial Code apply to this contract.

RESOLUTION OF PISPUTES: If a dispute arises concerning the provision, of this contract or the performance by the parties, then the parties agree to settle this dispute by jointly paying for one of the following (check only one):

- Binding arbitration as regulated by the Maine Uniform Arbitration Act, with the parties agreeing to accept as final the arbitrator's decision.
- Monbinding arbitration, with the parties free to not accept the arbitrator's decision and to seek satisfaction through other means, including a lawsuit.
- Hediation, with the parties agreeing to enter into good faith negotiations through a neutral mediator in order to attempt to resolve their differences.

By agreeing to the above, Deck Specialties, Inc. is not usiving its rights to a mechanic's lien and, should it prevail in a lawsuit filed to enforce its claim under a lien or this contract, it shall also be entitled to all of its attorney's fees and costs.

If Deck Specialties, Inc. is delayed at anytime in the progress of the work by an act or neglect of the owner, his agents or employees, or by changes ordered in the work, or by labor disputes, unusual delay in deliveries, subservice proditions, une midable casualties or other causes beyind the control of Dock Specialties, Inc., then the completion date shall is extended by themselved for a reasonable time and the contract price shall be increased by change order for extra costs.

Momeowner/Lessee shall carry all necessary casualty insurance to insure the work location as improved hereunder.

CHANGE ORDERS: Day alteration or deviation from the above contractual specifications that involve extr. Will be executed only upon the parties entering into a written change order.

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT BY BOTH PARTIES

DATED: 5/28/94

DECK SPECIALTIES, INC.

Norman A. Gagne, President

Homeowner

I acknowledge receipt of a copy of this executed contract.

B (Geleiner

DATED:

Deck is replacing presisting deck of the same size.

Deck 10'

House

INTEGRAL CHALL STOTING

One afout surpestions

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

D) JUN 1 1994

[] [] [] [] [] [] [] []